## Fergus Falls School of Dance 2024-5 Dance Family Performance Participation Requirement (Minimum 4 points – Maximum 8 points)

This sheet is required at the time of registration.

FFSD has a performance participation requirement. If dancers wish to perform in the Spring Concert their family needs to assist with the student performances and earn a minimum of 4 points ("pts") for the first student and 2 pts for each additional dancer up to a maximum of 8 points. Please remember unlike many other activities we do not have any fundraising requirements. If you are unable to fulfill the time requirement you may opt to pay a participation fee of \$100.00/4 points. These monies will be donated to the Dance Sponsorship Fund.

The Spring Concert sign-up sheets that go online in May will provide a record of Spring Concert points.

FFSD is proud to be able to work with so many wonderful families! Your support makes these performance opportunities possible for the dancers. Thank you for helping build our dance community!

## **Point Values:**

**Spring Concert** 

- Backstage Support (4 pts per night)
- Dressing Room Set up (4 pts)
- Backstage Generalist (4 pts per night)
- End of night Clean-up Crew (2 pts per night)
- Post-Performance Clean-up (2 pts per night)
- Ticket Sales at the Door (1 pt per night)
- Ticket Scanners/Ushers(1 pt per night)

- Flower Sales (2 pts per night)
- Water Sales (2 pts per night)
- Sewer/Steaming assistance (2 pts)
- Dressing Room Tear Down (4 pts)
- Sound & Lights/Tech days Set-up (4 pts)
- Sound & Lights/Tech days Tear Down (4 pts)
- \*The participant can be a HS dancer, a parent, grandparent, or friend.
- \*\*For additional categories... do you have any special interests or suggestions?

	Cut here and return bottom half with Registration. Keep top for your records.
Family Name:	
Cell:	email:
and 2 pts for requirement hat the fee	this form, I acknowledge my responsibility to complete a minimum of 4 points ("pts") for the first student reach additional dancer up to a maximum of 8 points. If I determine I am unable to fulfill the time t, I will pay a \$100 performance participation fee for each 4 points at the time of registration. I understand will be assessed at the beginning of the 2025-2026 academic year for any unfulfilled 2024-25 points and atted to the Dance Sponsorship Fund.
Signature	Date  If you have an interest in assisting in any of the following areas (to fulfill your points), please check the appropriate box so we can contact you as needs arise.

☐ Hand sewing ☐ Ironing/Steaming ☐ Laundering ☐ Costume Projects